
 
 

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

Regd. Office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016 
Corp. Office: “Saudamini”, Plot No.2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122 001 

 

 
CORRIGENDUM NO.-I to ‘Invitation for Bids (IFB) dated 19.09.2023’ for Pre-Bid Tie up for Package-I for 
±800 kV, 6000MW HVDC terminals at Bhadla (HVDC) & Fatehpur (HVDC) and AC Substation extension 
at Bhadla-3 associated with “Transmission system for Evacuation of Power from REZ in Rajasthan 
(20GW) under Phase-III, Part-I” through Tariff Based Competitive Bidding (TBCB) route prior to RfP 
bid submission by POWERGRID to BPC. 
Specification No.: CC/T/W-HVDC/DOM/A02/23/07947    
                        

DOMESTIC COMPETETIVE BIDDING 
(SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOPE SYSTEM) 

 
Date: 27/10/2023 
 
A.  The `Qualification Requirement’ (attached as Annexure-A to IFB) for the subject package has been 

revised. The revised Qualification Requirement has been incorporated through Amendment to IFB dated 
27/10/2023, which is available on e-procurement portal ‘POWERGRID Reverse Auction and Integrated 
Tendering (PRANIT)’ portal i.e. https://etender.powergrid.in, POWERGRID website i.e. 
http://www.powergrid.in and on CPP Portal as per following details: 

 
 PRANIT Portal: RfX No. - 5002002948 
 
 POWERGRID Website: Original Tender ID - 23293 
 [The same has also been mirrored on CPP Portal] 
 
B. All other provisions of the original IFB dated 19.09.2023 read in conjunction with its subsequent issued 

Amendments shall remain unaltered. 
 
C.  The IFB Document alongwith its subsequently issued Amendments are available on PRANIT portal, 

POWERGRID Website and on CPP portal as per the details indicated above. 
 
D.  All the tendering activities viz. issuance/ downloading of the complete Bidding Documents, submission of 

bids etc. shall be done on above mentioned RfX No. on PRANIT Portal. 
 
E.  All correspondence/communication shall be made to:  
 

Sr. General Manager (CS) / Sr. DGM (CS-G3)/ Manager (CS-G3), 
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited, 
`Saudamini’, 3rd Floor, Plot No.-2, Sector-29, 
Gurgaon (Haryana) - 122001. 
 
Telephone Nos.:  
(Dir) 0091-(0)124-282- 2397/3321/3311 
Mobile: +91- 9910378036/ 9449596036/9599814157 
Fax Nos.:- +91-124-2571 831 

 
Email Address:   ydsharma@powergrid.in; 
   avenkatahari@powergrid.in 
   aakashkhandelwal@powergrid.in 

POWERGRID - A MAHARATNA COMPANY 
 


